only)  drawn  on  Punjab  National  Bank,  Bank
Street,  Hyderabad,  and  six  post-dated  cheques-
five  cheques  bearing  Nos.  216948,  216949,
216950,  216951,  216952  dt.25.07.2004,
25.08.2004,  25.09.2004,  25.10.2004  and
25.11.2004 respectively, each for an amount of Rs.
2,30,000/-  (Rupees  two  lakhs  thirty  thousand
only),  and  another  cheque  bearing  No.  216953
dt.25.12.2004  for  an  amount  of  Rs.  2,30,468/-

(Rupees  two lakhs  thirty  thousand  four  hundred
and  sixty  eight  only),  drawn  on  State  Bank  of
India,  Commercial  Branch,  Secunderabad,  in
favour of the petitioner company in Court today.
Learned  counsel  for  petitioner  has  received  the
Demand Drafts, without prejudice to the claim of
the  petitioner  for  interest  and  seeks  time  for